

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317° FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV - Purchasing Division
Attention Chuck Bowman
Fax Number 304-558-3970 Date 5/6/10
From Tonya Vincent
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)
RE: Sealed Bid Enclosed RFQ Number: Buyer: Bid Opening Date: Bid Opening Time: 1:30
Mali To: WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130

2010-0!	5-06 11:4°	1 Laure 1/25	
	157 A		
)5
	L'Ille	nan .	, de
	_005	CV6C27777	

" nooze

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> State of vvest Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP14917

HER NOWREH .

	P 2/23
15.	PAGE
	1

· ADI	PRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATHENTION OF:
CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 304-765-5317 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

02/23/	2010			J. (10. J. 1 . J. 1	SHIP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			FREIGHT TERMS
DID OPENING DATE	1	05/06/	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	. ** # . * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Mark was say and a con-	BID	OPENING	TIME D	1:30PM
LINE	- CONTA	MIIIY	UOP	SAT	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	T.PRICE	AMOUNT
0001		1	JB		962-73				\$ 248,905.00
	RECLAN	ATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF LAI	ND & OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES	
					 HASING DI NT OF ENV			AGENCY,	
					M QUALIF				
					L LABOR A				
	RECLAN	ATION	OF 9-V	ACRE	ABANDONEI) MINE P	ROJECT K	(NOWN AS Located	
					NIA, (RAN			LUCATED	
	1 '		t 1				1	HELD ON	
					ALL INTER				
					S MEETING L RESULT			ATTEND TH	E
	THE BI				N MAY REF				
	BIDDER	R. ALS	O, PR	EBIDS	WILL INV	OLVE EX	TENSIVE	FOOT	
	TRAVEL WEATHE		DIFFI	CULT	TERRAIN A	ND/OR D	URING IN	ICLEMENT	
					LL BE MAI				
					OMPLETE.			'E AS THE MANDATOR	
	PRE-BI				ROVIDE YO			MANDATUR	Y
		ENTATI	VE NA	1E ON	THE ATTE	NDANCE		LL RESUL	
					THE BID.		TATE WIL		
	ACCEPT	ANY U	HEK L	DUCUM	ENTATION BLE FOR E	TO VERI	FY ATTEN	DANCE.	
	COMPLE	TED TH	E INFO	DRMAT	ION REQUI	RED ON	THE ATTE	NDANCE	
	SHEET.	THE	PURCH	SING	DIVISION	AND TH	E STATE	AGENCY	***************************************
	WILL N	IOT ASS	UME A	Y RE	SPONSIBIL	ITY FOR	A BIDDE	R'S	
1	y y			SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR T				
GNATURE ON C	10 71	nant				TELEPHONE - 7	165-531	7 DATE	5/4/10
TLE Presid		P.	/3	-427	9911		i	***************************************	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFQ.	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	N SPACE A	BOVELAREL	ED 'VENDOR'

2010-05-06 11:41

BREAKAWAY was 304-765-5389>>
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP14917

P 3/23

2

ADD#	ESS CORRESPONDENCE	TO ATTENUON OF
CHUCK B	OWMAN	
304-558	-2157	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DOUZM

TITLE

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
BREAKAWAY, INC.
1075 Old Turnpike Road
Sutton, WV 26601
Voice: 304-765-5317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP WAS FOR 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/06/2010 01:30PM LINE OUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TURN OFF OF RT. 53 ONTO RT. 5/4 AND TRAVEL APPROX. THE SITE SITS ON THE PROPERTY DIRECTLY 1,100 FEET. ADJACENT TO THE COALTON SCHOOL. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUSIT BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH DID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

BOUZEN

TITLE

RFQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

FEIN

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

REQUEST TOT BEGINNINGER Quotation

DEP14917

P 4/23 PAGE

MONTH OF THE SECONDENSION OF THE PROPERTY OF T	Ħ

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE 25304

CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHT TERMS DATE BRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB 02/23/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 AMOUNT UNIT PAICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RANDOLPH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR LARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



άσο zniκ.

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> State Of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP14917

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

P 5/23
PAUL:

ADDRESS CORRESPOND	ENCE TO ALIENT	ION OF ALL A
CHUCK BOWMAN		
304-558-2157		

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5317 Voice, 1 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/23/2010 OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 BID TNUONA UNIT PRICE UQP. OUANTITY ITEM NUMBER LINE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE) MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/3/1/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO DETAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE



MODERNA

RFQ COPY

Volce

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnplke Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

request for Quotation

:::8F9'1	VUMB.	E.F.		
DE	P14	491	7	

	6/23 GE:
-	=

	f
	1
APPLICACIONE CONTRACTO DE CONTRACTOR DE CONTRACTO DE CONT	RENKON OF SE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	ED:	\$ \$ 35 8	VISI CIF BAL	Ę	S HIP V			* * 6	g.		FAEIGHT	ERM
02/23/									~ ***		700M	
BID OPENING DATE:	150-100-000	05/06/	CONTRACTOR ASSESSMENT			BID	DPE	1 44 . 1 . 1 10 11 13	<u>TIME</u>		30PM	
LINE	QUA	ALLIA	UOF	CAT.	TEMNUN	MER		UNU	PRICE		AMOI	
	800-64 *****	3-9748 ****	OR W	WW.AV ****	S.OSMRE.G *****	OV ******	***	****	፠፠፠፠፠	€ X X X		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	TORS LICE DE 21-11-	2 REQUI	RES	THAT	ALL	a		
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE 1900	RFORM CON	TRACTINGST VIRGINSSUE INTRACTOGINIA DELVO. E.	G WINI THE RS IVI BL	ORK I A CONT CONT LICEN SION DG. 6	N THIS ITRACTO RACTO ISE MA OF LA	DRS RS Y BE		
,	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER CONTRA	CTIVE ON TH TO CO	BIDDE EIR B MPLET NAME:	R TO ID. E:	L .	тне сонт Кашау	RAC L.	TORS	LICEN	SE		
	THE SU	JCCESSF	UL BI	DDER TRACT	WILL BE FORS LICEN	REQUIRED) TO	FURNO ISS	SUĄNCE	OF		
	& REGUEDIVIS	JLATION EST FOR	S, AN QUOT THE S	STAT ID THE	LICABLE (E CODE, I INFORMA " ISSUED OUTHORITY	PURCHAS) TION PRO BY THE	VII PUR	ED II	N THE	ULES		
SIGNATURE			EIN EIN	SEER	Verse side for	TERMS AND CO	NOBA N			DATE		
TITLE		.]	EIN .				ļ	AD	DRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



⇒inZööa"

TITLE

BREAKAWAY
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

. ~ ~ ~	~~·	. •
Quo	tati	on

DEP14917

I WE TANISH FOR

P 7/23

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE	TO ALLENTION OF SHE	₹,
		-
CHUCK BOWMAN		
ていんこちになっつうはツ	•	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.
1075 Old Turnpike Road

304-765-5317

FEIN

Sutton, WV 26601

Voice/

97 -0 FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304~926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TEAMS 02/23/2010 BID OPENING TIME DID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 <u>01:</u>30PM CAT UNIT PRICE OUANTITY AMOUNE SPACINE (\$ 70) ITEM NUMBER UOP ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR DNE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR DF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. DEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Hequest for Franchiser

DEP14917

P	8/23	
Pac	3E	
	_	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Volcer

DATE PRINT	F 5		MS OF BAL	5 :33.3333	SO SSO SSO SSO SSO SSO SSO SSO SSO SSO	SHP V	ia.		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	F.	. ∃(00 000 000 00 00 000		(FRE)	CHI TERM	5
02/23/									4.4.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	**********		Mullion .				
BID OPENING DATE:		05/06/	2010				ΒI	D O	PEN	ING	TIMI	E	01	30PM		
UNE		NTITY	UOP	6V.		TEM NUN	AREA			UKP	PAICE				TRUCMA	
Coloration of the section of	<u>. 81800 1.00004</u>	12.11.446.5	30 000 000													
		(0)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR G	UARA	NTEE	PER	RIOD	SHA	LL I	TON	BE			
	CONST	RUED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTEN	SION	OF T	HE	PER	FORM	IANC	E TI	ME			
	ALLOT	TED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE	CON	TRACT	· .								
	,	(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CON	ICERN	ING R	EVE	EGET	ATIC)N M	AY E	3E			
	FURTH	ER DEFI	NED I	N THE	TECH	INICA	L SPE	CIF	FICA	/ I T U L	15					
	CONTA	INED HE	REIN.	! }												
	l		TION	<u> </u>												
	(3)	TERMINA	TUIC	CONTR	ACT N	AAV R	F CAN	(CE	LLET) IN	WHO	LE I	אכ			
***	TH PA	PT TN W	RITIN	G BY	THE I	DIREC	TOR C)F 🎉	PURC	CHAS	ING,	,	- 1			
	MITTHO	UT PREJ	UDICE	TD A	NY DI	THER	RIGHT	r Of	RRE	MED	Y IT	MA'	Y			
	HAVE -	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CON	VTRAC	TOR I	(S)	CIAE	EN NO	OT L	ES\$				
	THAN	THIRTY	CALEN	DAR	AYS V	√RITT	EN NO) T I (CE,	(DE	"I A E	RED	BY			
		FIED MA		ETURN	RECE	EIPT	REQUE	ST	ED)	OF.	INIE	NI				
	TO TE	RMINATE	•		1			1								
į				<u></u>	COOL	ic T D I		0 =	Tur	: en	LUES	SEII	1			
_		IT SHAL	L BE	HHE K	ESPU	A 2 T D 1	CLIT	UF	1111	2 300		91 0				
	AENDO	R TO:	ORTA	IN AL	NE	ressa	arv ni	r v I	SIDI	V OF	HIG	HWA	YS			
	DEDMT	TS FOR	ALL	RANSP	ORTA	TIDN	OF E	uI	PME	IA TV	ND					
	MATER	TALS TO	I AND	FROM	THE .	JOB S	SITE.	- 1	1							
		(B)	OBTA	IN AN	IY ANI	D ALL	_ REQI	JIR	ED (CONS	TRUC	CIT	N			
	PERMI	TS OR R	ELATE	D JOE	PERI	MITS.	•									
								1								
	(5)	TECHNIC	AL SF	ECIF	CATI	DNS:	.TO 6 C			n in im	TM					
		ALL DANCE W	WORK	UNDER	HI	S CUP	VIKAL Tone i		DADI	EN E	UB I	HE				
	ACCOR	DANCE W MATION	NE TI	HE NO	ADTNI	C UBE	CEK 6.	TRE	ΔΜ	REST	ORAT	าก	TY			
	PROJE		OF IT		7.11	0 01(1	LLK O	1 ()	,							
	PLANS	& SPEC	SARE	INC	RPOR	ATED	HERE	IN	BY	REF	EREN	1CE				
	AND A	II PROV	/ISION	us. CI	AUSE	S ANI	D CONI	DIT	ION	S TH	EREI	in a	RE	,		
	MADE	PROPERI	VA	PART (DF TH	IS C	ONTRA	CT,	AN	D CO	NSIS	STS	OF			
	17 DR	AWINGS	AS P	REPAR	D BY	THR	ASHER	ΕN	GIN	EERI	NG.	•				
						.										
	(6)	PAYMENT	IS AN	RACTO	CHA	UN: 11 EI	IDNTC	цτ	ת ח	ED V	N					
		IHE	CUNII		Į.				1		, y			<u>.</u> .		
				SSSSEES	VERSES	ide for	IERMS AN		MOITION	N8 💮						
SIGNATURE							TELEPHO	NE				j	DATE			
TILE		l	FEIN						<u> </u>	AE	DRES	S CHA	NGES	TO BE N	OTED AB	OVE

JOOZ M <

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

						-	-
()	u	0	t	at	ì	on

DEP14917

P 9/23

Address:cohhesponde	NCESO ALIENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice/ 304-765-5317

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

REQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R Ö 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		11. 1 YOUR	INS OF SAL		SHIP VI	2838-9-19-99-3	STOLERS OF	Q _{ij} g συψ	Bursham		EREIGHT (ERWS)
02/23/		55 (56	/AA T A			מדם.	DDEN	TNC	TIME	י מ	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		05/06/		CAT		SEPT SEPTEMBER OF THE	E		TIME	. 20 120 117	
LINE	OBA	VTITY	UOF	NO	TEMNUM	BER		LANIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
			1								
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	T WITH AN	ITEMIZ	ED S	CHED	ULE OF	=	
	VALUES	AS HE	REIN	BEFOR	E REQUEST	ED. TH	E FOI	RM I	NCLUDI	ĒD	
	IN THE	SPECI	FICAT	IONS	SHALL BE I	JSED FO	R API	PLIC	ATIONS	3	
					DEP'S IN						
}			1 (WITHIN 6	DAYS	AFTE	R RE	CEIPT	OF	
	APPLIC	ATION	אטא א	AYMEN	۱.						
	(7) A	DDI TC	TION	EUD B	ARTIAL PA	VMENT.	ļ			1	
	(/) A				MAY, ON		DIC I	BASI	s. su	BMIT	
	FOR PA				SED ON THE						
	COMPLE	TED AT	THE	TIME	OF THE SU	BMITTAL	. T	HE A	THUOM		
					INED FROM					OF	
					D UPON UN				THE		
	PERCEN	IT COME	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON	A LUMP	SUM	•			
٠.	DANVDII	יסדמי	TNT	HE EV	ENT THE V	ENDUB/C	ONTR	ACTO	R FIL	FS	
					ION, THE						
					, AND TER						
	WITHOU										
		_					Į				
	REV. I	/2005									
	DDEEED	CHOC I	OB US	E 11E	DOMESTIC :	OTEE: D	יוות חפו	cre			
	PREFER	ENCE P	UK US	C OF	DOMESTIC	SIEEL F	KODO.	C 13			
	1. EX	CEPT V	WHEN A	UTHOR	IZED BY T	HE DIRE	CTOR	OF	THE		
,					N PURSUAN					LOW,	
					USE OR SU					FOR	
					ROJECT OT						
ļ					HE UNITED	STATES	AS	USE	DIN		
	I H	IS CO	HIRACI	y							
	Α.	#CT/	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJECT	" MEANS	ANY	FRF	CTION	DR	
	, A.				F, OR ANY						
•					PROVEMENT						
					LUDING, B						
1		ן אם	IGIIWA	YS, D	R THE INS	TALLATI	ON O	FAN	Y HEA	TIN	
				SEERE	i Verse side for th	HMS AND CO	NDITIONS	egggar			<u>I</u>
SIGNATURE			······			TELEPHONE				DATE	
TITLE			EIN	,				ADD	RESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MOUZIN<

TITLE

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ucdaest int Quotation

DEP14917

TOTAL CONTROL NUMBER CONTROL

	10/23
E89	Free per
	9

CAN SERVICE	DHECKOOHEECHOOKO ENDANIED IN CHEST
HUCK	BOWMAN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 25304 304-765-5317 Volcer

DATE PRINT	EO) JEA	MS OF SAL	6888		SHIP V	A			O.H.			FREIC	AHT TERM	S
02/23/		7,5 1.5.1.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-										- A A M		
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	107 2 2 2	/06/	000008888			200070-2000	BI)	D O	PENING	840.46484.04	<u>U</u>		OPM		(a. 1.) asignosisis."
LINE	Q	UANTIT	Y	uor	CAT No		TEMNU	BBA		¥h	IT PRICE				TNUOMA	
		В.	EQUI SUCH STAT SOLI "STE SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	PMENT PROJ E OFED EL PR ED, TE ESSED ESSED TH, B	OR ECTS, WEST O DUCT RAWN, D OR BY ON ATIO ASIC	THE SPURSING AFTER STREET THE STR	SUPPL SUANT INIA FER J EANS RUDED RWISE BINAT ROM S EN, E	Y OF A TO A FOR W UNE 6 PRODU , FOR , SIMI ION D TEEL LECTR	AND HIC CTS GED HAL MAL	ROLLE CAST CLY PRO CWO OR CE BY T FURNAC	IALS WITH WERE D, FO CESSE MORE HE OP	THE RMEI D, C OF	ا, د			
	2.	C. The Wri	"UNI AMER OR I UNIT	TED SICA ANSULAED ST	TATES ND IN R, SU ATES.	" ME/ BJEC'	ANS TES ALT TO	HE UN L TER THE J	ITE RITURI	PROCES ED STAT FORY, CO ISDICTI ARTMENT IGN STE	ES OF CONTIN	ENT/ THE	E			
		PROI	THE EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED I TER. IS T	TENTRACTOLLAR	TH O COS S (\$ HE P LUE	F ONE T OR 2,500 URPOS OF TH	PERC TWO T .00), ES OF	HOU HOU T	M USED T (.1%) JSAND F HICHEVE HIS SEC PRODUC	OF TIVE R IS TION,	HE				
		В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA ICED 1 OR 01	T SP N TH HERW HEET	ECIFI E UNI ISE A CONTR	ED ST TED S NRE NO	TEE STA STA REQ	DIVISI L MATER TES IN REASONA UIREMEN	RIALS SUFFI Ably		NT			
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	e estatut (S. 125)	wig ful atomatiche of affaire of a			AND TO STATE OF	TELEPHON			, established for the state	DAT	rE	<u> </u>		



BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP14917

P 11/23

YESSEL AD	dress corres	RECONDENDESTO	ATTENTIONS)F
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
	8-2157			

300≅m<

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317

Voice/

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED S	SALVA TER	MS OF SALE	# & d	5 H	P V/A		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TEAMS
02/23/	2010									Y O D Le
BID OPENING DATE:		05/06/	2010	F I ROSE ST	n Challes Connéssan	BIL	OP	ENING TIME	U 1	:30PM
LINE	AUO	NTITY	: uop	CAT.	ΠEM	NUMBER		LINIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	OF PL REV. I	THIS PRSUANT 10/01/0	SECTION.	N MA	Y BE SU CODE S	BJECT TO	CI SA-3	IN VIOLATI VIL PENALTI -56.	ON	
	PROJEC	CTS CORDANC	E WITH	i WES	T VIRGI	NIA CODI	E 5-	19-1 ET.,SI	ΞQ.,	
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MOREL STEEL GLASS IN ADI FOR US THE POUNDS FOREI ACCEP	CONTRACTION, C WORKS CASE THAN \$5 ARE RE ARE RE TION, SE AT TO TION TO THE TED ONL TED ONL	REPAIR REPAIR REPAIR OF STE OF,000 QUIRE TEEL PI THE SI JMINUM IS LES FEEL A LUM Y IF	CON REL W REL W CODDF FE GLA FE GLA FE UM, THE	STRUCTI PROVEME E COST HERE MO E STATE TS PROD MACHINE PUBLIC SS \$50, ED IN P GLASS GST	ON, RECONT OR MAIS MORE ERE THE RE THAN WILL AUCED IN RY OR ECONOMIC WORKS TEEL, UI OOO OR UBLIC WORKS TEEL, UI OOO OR STEEL OOMESTI	ONSTRUCTURES STATES A PROCESS OF	RUCTION, ENANCE OF AN \$50,000 A ST OF STEEL OOO POUNDS OT ONLY ALUITED STA L BE MADE (SS THE COST S THAN 10,00 S PROJECTS. RODUCTS MAY	AND, IS OF INUM ATES. ASED OF OF OF	
	TO BE 20% OI PRODUCT PRODUCT LABOR DEPAR ONLY PRICE	UNREAS R MORE CTS. CTS TO SURPLU TMENT C	ONABL HIGHE IF THE BE SU JS ARE OF LAB	E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A DR, F PRODU REIGN	UCH COS N THE B STIC AL D OR PR S DEFIN OREIGN CTS ARE MADE F	T IS UNITED PRICE UMINUM, ODUCED ED BY TERODUCT	REAS E GLAA HE MA MOR	SONABLE IF OR FOREIGN ASS OR STEE A "SUBSTANT UNITED STAT AY BE SUPPL RE HIGHER I	IT IS Made L Ial Es Ied	
SIGNATURE				ebee KE	Newpe Size I	TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		,	FEIN					ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MOGZINK

BREAKAWAY

REQ COPY

Voice

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Hequest for

DEP14917

P	12/23
PAG	BEW/Y

DAMASSONADDRESS CORRESSONDENCE POJAMIENTON CESSOS

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE DF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATEPRIN	ED	 	MS OF SAL	Ē.	SHPV				7/B)		FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/	2010										- W A Ph b.
BID OPENING DATE:	TOTA OF CHARLES	05/06/	an experience of the second				OPEI	1936 500 4100 12	TIME	3 23 23 13 D T G	:30PM
UNE	ou.	N7TEY	UOP	CAT. NO.	TEMNUM	BER		UND	PRICE		AMOUNT
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					-				
											•
	TE. PI	חד פחזכ	THE	AWARD	OF A CON	TRACT U	NDE	R THE	ABOVE	=	•
	PROVI	SIONS	THE S	PENDI	NG DFFICE	R OF TH	E S	PEND1	ING UN	IT	
	DETERI	MINES T	HAT T	HERE	EXISTS A	BID FOR	LI	KE FO	DREIGN]	
	AL IIM T	NUM. GL	ASS D	R STE	EL THAT I	S REASO	NAB	LE AN	AD FOMI	ER	
Ì	THAN	THE LOW	EST B	ID FO	R DOMESTI	C PRODU	CTS	, THE	SPEN	ן אזם	
	OFFIC	E MAY R	EQUES	T, IN	WRITING,	A REEV	ALU	ATIO	N AND	CTC	
	REDUC	TION IN	THE	LOWES	T BID FOR	SUCH D	UME	7UE1	PRODU V ADE	L 13.	
	ALL V	ENDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN TH	CC UD C ETK DIN	TEE	105	1 ANC		
	SUPPL	YING FU	KEIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLA	35 UK 3	-	L. 4			•
	REV.	3/88		-							
	7					'					
	EXHIB	IT 9									
	1				•		L.,			~ 14	
				CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	DF	CONS	TRUCIL	אט	
	PROJE	CT ADDE	NDA.								
			J- , - 1. C		AND/DR A	CENCY S	HAL	I RE	REQUI	RED	
	THE A	RCHIIEC	TUE E	THEEK	ING SCHED	WENCE IN	ISS	UING	112 42 45 4	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	CONST	BUCLIUM	PROJ	ECT	DDENDA FO	R STATE	AG	ENCI	ES:		
•	CUNSI	1/001201									
	(1)	THE ARC	HITEC	TIEN	INEER SHA	LL PREF	ARE	THE	ADDEN	DUM	,
ļ	AND A	LIST (F ALL	PART	IES THAT	HAVE PR	SOCA	RED	DRAWIN	GS	
	AND S	PECIFIC	ATION	S FOR	THE PROJ		,		NDUM A	ND	
	LIST	SHALL I	3E FOF	WARDE	דו סד סד סד ס	BUYER	IN T	HE S	TATE	44.00	
	PURCH	ASING I	DIVISI	ON.	THE ARCHI	TECTZEN	112 T V	ILEK ACCH	SHALL	ALSU	
ļ	SEND	A COPY	OF TH	E ADI	ENDUM TO	THE SIA	115	AGEN	CI FUR	•	
	WHICH	I HE CI	JNIKAU	1 12	ISSUED.						
	(2)	TUE DII	VED CI	יו ומו	END THE A	DDENDU	1 TC	ALL			
	INTER	FSTED I	PARTIE	S ANI	, IF NECE	SSARY,	EXT	END	THE BI	D	
	OPENI	NG DAT	El. Al	IDA Y	DENDUM SHO	OULD BE	REC	CEIVE	D BY T	HE	,
	BUYER	WITHI	N FOUR	TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	מד	THE	BID		
		NG DAT							•		
		00000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	everbe side for	FEMALANDIST	SNOETH	ons.		8.77.27	
SIGNATURE		600000000000000000000000000000000000000			A MANAGE HOUSE GOVERNOON	TELEPHONE		ere a anu s'objetiva	al intervalute analyzzany sympoly (a	DATE	
,							т				
TITLE			FEIN				- 1	Αľ	DORESS CH	IANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

P 13/23

12

AND MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE STATE OF
CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

.. DOOZUK

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice 304-765-5317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF GALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/2010		talanda da d		
BID OPENING DATE: 05/0	6/2010	BID	DPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE OUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	. Truoma:
(3) All A	DDENDA SHOULD	RE EUDMALIV AC	KNOWLEDGED BY ALI	
BIDDERS AN	SUBMITTED TO	THE STATE PUR	CHASING DIVISION	
THE SAME R	JLES AND REGUL	ATIONS THAT APP	PLY TO THE	
ORIGINAL B	IDDING DOCUMEN	T SHALL ALSO AF	PPLY TO AN	
			MAY BE FOR AN	
CHANGING A	RID OPENING T	FOR THE SOLE PAINTED THE FORTER THE PAINTED TO THE PAINTED TO THE PAINTED THE	JRPUSE OF	
		INE AND OR DATE	•	
REV. 11/96				
EXHIBIT 10				
		REDUISITION &	ND.: .DEP14917	
		NEWDISI I ION	TOTT THEFT TANKE	•
ADDENDUM A	KNOWLEDGEMENT			
I HEREBY A	KNOWLEDGE RECE	EIPT OF THE FOL	LOWING CHECKED	
ADDENDUM(S	AND HAVE MADE	THE NECESSARY	REVISIONS TO MY	r
PROPOSAL, I	LANS AND/OR SI	PECIFICATION, E	ETC.	
ADDENDUM NO	o. 's:			
			•	
NO. 1				
NO. 2			•	

NO. 3	• • •			
NO. 4	•			
l., _				
NO. 5		,		
I UNDERSTAN	D THAT FAILURE	TO CONFIRM TH	E RECEIPT OF TH	
		. 1		
SIGNATURE	THE PERMIT	ESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONE TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN			
i pi prop	4		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

Volce/

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

REQUEST TOT

DEP14917

р	14	/2	?	
ુરA!	jþ.	1,47	::	

SECTION OF THE SECTIO

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	E D	STATE OF THE	us of sal	Ç.		(RVIX)		FØ 1	PREIGHTTERMS
02/23/	2010					75 T T		PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	nostruentes nesse	05/06/	2000	A AND SO				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	GUA	VITTY	UOP	3 <u>5</u>	IIE M	NUMBER			
									·
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECTION	NC	OF BIDS.	
		. 41 s m 🖘	A. 5 A D	U AZ ITAI	DEDCTAN	n TUAT /	N N	VERRAL	•
	VENDOR	MUSI	CLEAK On ma	DE OR	ASSUME	D THAT A	МΔ	DE DURING ANY	
	ORAL D	TSCUSS	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN	VENDOR'S	5 R	EPRESENTATIVES	
 	AND AN	TATE VI	F PER	SONNE	L IS NO	T BINDI	٧G.	ONLY THE	
	THEODN	EATT MAD	TCCHE	n TN	WRITING	AND ADI	DEL) TO THE	
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	LAN D	FFICIAL	ADDEND	מע	IS BINDING.	
	(//							}
		Yonya	! !!	west.			[5	SIGNATURE	
				1.				n an h a Mh	
		Break	away.	J.mc		• • • • • •	• •	COMPANY	
		5.1.6.1.	10				h	DATE	
	• • • • •			}					
	REV.	11/96				•			
-							ı		
				וטא	ICE				
	A SIG	NED BIL	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	ED TO:	ŀ		
			1		1				
		DEPART	ENT (F ADI	INISTRA	ATION			
		PURCHAS BUILDI		JIVIS.	LON				
		SULO MY Ratenti	NG IS	TON !	TREET,	EAST			
		CHARLES			25305-0	130			
								,	
	TUE B	וחשם מז	in c	NTAI	N THIS	INFORMAT	ΙO	N ON THE FACE O	
	THE E	NVELOPI	OR	THE B	YAM CI	NOT BE C	ON	SIDERED:	,
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		1					
	SEALE	D BID							*
				SEE#	EVERBESIDE	FOR TERMS AN		VOITIONS DA	Œ
SIGNATURE						JELEPAON			
TITLE			FEIN						AES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
<u> </u>	HEN RES	PONDING	TORF	Q, INSE	RT NAME	AND ADDRE	SS	IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'



>mzoom:

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> State of event virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP14917

P 15/23

	odress corre	SPONDENCE. I	O.ATTENTION OF	
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
エハムー に	58-2157			

RFQ CDPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
BREAKAWAY, INC.
1075 Old Turnpike Road
Sutton, WV 26601
Voice, 304-765-5317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

OATE PRINT	TED YES		MB OF BAL	E Wiley is	SHIP, VI	Access to the Co	(0) N	F.O.		ing 3	FREIGHTJERMS
02/23/											
BID OPENING DATE:		05/06/			5	BID	OPE	NING 1	IME	<u> 0 T</u>	:30PM
LINE	OUA!		UOP	NO	пемии	BER		UNIT	PRICE	3.5.0	AMOUNT
	BUYER:				CB-23	1					
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP1491	7					
de sacratura de la composição de la comp	BID OF	ENING	DATE:		05/06/2	010					
	BID OF	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM						
Total Manager	PLEASE TO CON	ITACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR B	CASE IT ID:	ī	NECE:	SSARY	,	
		\304	765-	3-387				- me re re re se 100 .	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	- -	
	VENDOR REMIT-	SHOUL	D SUB	MIT W	ITH THEIR	BID TH	E (CURREN PROCES	T SING:		ī
		1075	010	Tur.	CPIKE HOS	<u>ıd</u>					
* Committee of the Comm		Sutto	2	WK-9	plose 1						
		PRINT			AME OF PE	RSON TO	C	ONTACT			
			100	4A. T	incent	* * * * * * *			* * * * * :	• •	
				www	***************************************						## ***********************************
				E-region (- CANADA						

				SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR 1		NDIT	ÓΝS			
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>					TELEPHONE				DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN			, t.,		ADD	RESS CH/	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BREAKAWAY

304-765-5389>>

Request for Quotation

ō

 <u> </u>	ţ		<u></u>		-	-	•
ne	ь	1	1.	a	1	7	

ï	•	 Pέ	G	E	Ŀ	:
				٦		

P 16/23

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ... CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		-ib Aiv	<u>(.141) 1733</u>	# 1481 (B) (B)	T,0,8;(<u> </u>		THERMS :
03/30/	2010								A 17 7		. 70°4	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/06/	2010				BID	OPENIN		01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	İTEM	NUMBE	R . Hilli		INIT PAICE		AM.	OUNT
	x x x x x x x	*****	****	ADDEN	DUM NO.	1 ×	****	*****	*****	•***		***************************************
·	****	****	^^^^	ADDEN		_ ^						
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E ROARI	NG C	REEK	STREAM	RESTOR	A		
	TION F	ROJECT	TO D	ISTRI	BUTE TH	E PR	E-BID	SIGN-	IN SHEE	rs,		
	THE RE	VISED	BID S	CHEDU	LE, AND	THE	Q/A	RESULT	ING FROM	M		-
	THE MA	NDATOR	Y PRE	-BID	MEETING	OF	03/24	/2010.				}
										42.0		
§			DATE	AND T	IME REN	IAIN	UNCHA	NGED A	T 05/06.	\ T 0	}	
Ì	AT 1:3	50 PM.									1	
-,			×××××	NO C	THER CE	IANCE	: C ***	****	*****	***	-	
	安安女女女	*****	****	140	THER C.) M) (U L	~ ~ ~			,,,,,		
		-										
												į
					•							
***************************************	1		***************************************					1				
0007			JB		962-73							
0001		1										
*****	RECLA	MATION:	REST	ORAT	ON OF	LAND	& OTI	ER PRO	PERTIES			
			''									
											1	
											4	3
				<u> </u>	D OF B	E0	חבפו	(017 242	**** TO	ፕ ለ1	. 4248	3,905.00
	****	¥ IHT?	2 12	Inc c	אם טר תי	rų	MELT	7 7 7 7		i Pil.	*	
			1									
			Ì		İ							
			1									
	¥ 22.22	ψ: :. i. , · · · · ·	1 : : : : :	SEER	I EVERSE 6IDE	FOR TER	AMS AND C	ONDITIONS	.,::: 1.	773	, 	
SIGNATURE	/		/	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		TI	ELEPHONE	-745	C 2 /7	DATE	. 5/10/11)
	onyA	1 inco 4	FEIN .				1704	<u>-7053</u>	ADDRESS AL	10 N/O E	S TO BE NOT	PD ABOVE
TITLE Presi	dent		1.2	3-427	19911							
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RF	Q, INSE	RT NAME	AND A	DDRES	S IN SPAC	E ABOVE L	AREL	FD AENDO	JH'

Addendum No. 1

ROARING CREEK STREAM RESTORATION PROJECT

Requisition # DEP 14917 Contractor's REVISED Bid Sheet

Company Name:	BREAKAWAY, INC.		
Address:	1075 Old Turnpike Road		
Mulicos.	Sutton, WV 26601		
	Voice, 304-765-5317		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	~T! & \ !T!T\	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY			
		Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 22,500.00
1.0	1 LS	Mobilization and Democration (Difficulty 1076 of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 1,000.00
2:0	1 LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 500.00
3.0	1 LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 22,500.00
4.1	1 LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	500.00	\$ 1,000.00
4.2	2 EA	Farm Gates	2.00	5.000.00
4.3	2500 LF	Temporay Fence	3.00	\$ 2,325.00
5.0	775 LF	Sediment Control	4500.00	\$ 13,500.00
6.0	9,00 AC	Revegetation	50.00	\$ 13,750.00
7.1	275 LF	8' Grouted Riprap Channel	25.00	\$ 12,500.00
7.2	500 LF	8' Riprap Channel		\$ 8,880.00
7.3	185 LF	24" HDPE Pipe	48.00	\$ 4,000.00
7.4	2 EA	Type "A" Manhole	500.00	\$ 7,400.00
7.5	740 LF	8' Bottom Vegetated Channel	10.00	\$ 1,500.00
7.6	1 EA	Temporary Stream Crossing	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7.7	1 BA	Channel Crossing	1.500.00	
. 9.1	4 EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00
9.2	50 BAGS	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag)	25.00	\$ 1,250.00
9.3	850 LF	Conveyance Pipe	/8-00	\$ 15,300-00
11.0	500 LF	Underdrain	5.00	\$ 2,500.00
13.1	1 LS	Regrade Sinkhole Area	20,000.00	
13.2	5 BA	Sinkhole Mitigation per Detail	5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
13,3	1 LS	Install Open Channel Spillway In Pond Embankment	LS	
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	-			\$
	-			\$
				\$
				\$
	 			\$
				\$
				\$
	-			\$
				\$
8888888				
ESSES 2		TOTAL	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$ 248,905.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General	Information		
Business Name:Address:1075 City:Sutton Fax No.: 304-76	Breakaway, Inc. Old Turnpike Road State: wy 55-5389 E-mail addre	Tax Payer ID No.:	
Part B: Legal S	tructure		
() Other (please	() Sole Proprietorship especify)		1
Part C: Certifyi Select only one of	ing and updating information of the following options, following	M life mandenous for energia	,
I. Tonya Vi		have the express authority to	certify that:
()	print name)		
accurat OFT fr	mation on the attached Entity e, complete, and up-to-date. om AVS to this form. Sign an	d date below and do not cor	mplete Part D.
and m	of the information on the atta- ust be updated. If you select to this form. Use Part D to pro- ute below and complete Part D	his option, you must attach ovide the missing or correcte	THE PRINTER OF Y PROPER
3. Our b	ousiness currently has no information required in	mation in AVS. If you select Part D. Sign and date below	ct this option, you must and complete Part D.
5/6/10	Jony	9 Tinunt	President Title
Date	·	Signature	TIMO

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

ADD(F5) LCCK/UNLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11) SEARCH(F2) PRV_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

Agency	<u>Purchasing</u>	Division
	O#DEP149	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	E PRESENTS, That we, the unc	dersigned, Breakaway, Inc.
of Sutton		as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of Westfield Center .	OH, a co	prporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
OH with its principal of	fice in the City of Westfield	Center , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the pe	enal sum of Five Percent of A	mount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
		r heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above of	obligation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain	n bid or proposal, allached here	eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Roaring Creek Stream Restorat	ion, Randolph County, WV	
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rejec	led, or	er Into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hards and shall furnish any other hou	nds and insurance required by t	he bid or proposat, and shall in all other respects perform the
accompany aroused by the accompany	e of said bid, then this obligation	n shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall femain in full
force and effect. It is expressly under exceed the penal amount of this oblig	rstood and agreed that the liabil lation as berein stated.	lity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the behal amount of this cons	Minsi No working and an	
The Surely, for the value rec	elved, hereby slipulates and a	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any exter waive notice of any such extension.	nsion of the time within which th	ne Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
Waive notice of any socii extension.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, P	rincipal and Surety have hereu	nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
6th day of May		
		- 0
Principal Corporate Seal		Breakaway, Ing
Principal Celporate Coal		(Name of Frincipa)
		By JonyA Tinget
		(Must be President or
		Vice President)
		Hesident
		(Tille)
Surely Corporate Scal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
		(Name of Surfly)
		1/10 LX/11 //
		By: While XX O his
		Kimberly L. Miles, Licensed W Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General

Power

BREAKAWAY

304-765-5389>>

P 21/23

POWER NO. 4750172 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

of Attorney

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J.

PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE QUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as it such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY; and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter attixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto attixed this 19th day of JUNE A.D., 2008

Corporate MAURAW Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

NONAL NO Salar A ...

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Ву: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 19th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of sald Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

\$5.



William J. Kahelin, Apporney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do nereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 6th







Frank A. Carrino, Secretar

West Virginia

STATE OF __



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

CO	UNTY OF Braxton	, TO-WIT:
I, _ stat	Tonya Vincent ce as follows:	, after being first duly sworn, depose and
1.	I am an employee of	Breakaway, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that	Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)
		en drug free workplace policy and that such with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The	above statements are sw	orn to under the penalty of perjury.
		Breakaway, Inc.
		By: Onun Tincont
		Title: President
		Date: 5/6/10
Tak	en, subscribed and sworn	to before me this 6 day of May 2010
Ву	Commission expires	Sept. 26, 2017
(Se	OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	Chery Goodwit
	WALKWATH WY CODE?	(Notary Public) SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO ROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
		Rev March 2009

WITHERS THE EALLOWING SIGNAPING

My Commission Figures September 26, 2017

RFQ No.	DEPIUS	117
---------	--------	-----

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

MILINESS THE LOCKOANIAS SIGIANS OVE	
Vendor's Name: Breakaway, Inc.	
Authorized Signature: days Timent	Date: 5/6/10
State of WV	
County of Braxton , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 6 day of	May , 20/6.
My Commission expires Sept. 26	_, 20 <u>17</u> .
AFFIX SEAL HERE . NO	TARY PUBLIC / Leryl Gozdi git
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Cheryl Goodright 2015 Bug flidgo	